

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Keaau-Pahoa Road Intersection Improvements At Ainaloa Boulevard																
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0130(27)																
NET LENGTH:	0.4 Miles																
ISLAND:	Hawaii																
DISTRICT:	Puna																
TYPE CODE:	04																
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 13, 2019																
BID OPENED:	January 9, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE													
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing/Demolition Including Removal of Large Trees and Vegetation	2157	SY	\$33.00	\$71,181.00	\$9.00	\$19,413.00	\$26.00	\$56,082.00	\$35.00	\$75,495.00	\$8.00	\$17,256.00	\$20.00	\$43,140.00	\$5.00	\$10,785.00
202.0100	Removal of Existing Pavement	7689	SY	\$22.00	\$169,158.00	\$37.00	\$284,493.00	\$29.00	\$222,981.00	\$25.00	\$192,225.00	\$45.00	\$346,005.00	\$25.00	\$192,225.00	\$25.00	\$192,225.00
202.0200	Removal of Existing Grated Inlet Drywell (8' Depth)	4	EA	\$16,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
202.0300	Removal of Existing 6-inch PVC Drainline	72	LF	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$197.00	\$14,184.00	\$143.00	\$10,296.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$115.00	\$8,280.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
202.0400	Removal of Existing Sign and Posts	9	EA	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$670.00	\$6,030.00	\$603.00	\$5,427.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
202.0500	Removal of Existing Centerline Monuments	2	EA	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$603.00	\$1,206.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1736	CY	\$205.00	\$355,880.00	\$143.00	\$248,248.00	\$100.00	\$173,600.00	\$230.00	\$399,280.00	\$80.00	\$138,880.00	\$400.00	\$694,400.00	\$30.00	\$52,080.00
204.0100	Trench Excavation for Water Lines	18	CY	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$615.00	\$11,070.00	\$455.00	\$8,190.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
204.0200	Trench Backfill for Water Lines	18	CY	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$309.00	\$5,562.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
206.0100	Excavation for Drainage Facilities	642	CY	\$158.00	\$101,436.00	\$127.00	\$81,534.00	\$102.00	\$65,484.00	\$160.00	\$102,720.00	\$1.00	\$642.00	\$200.00	\$128,400.00	\$200.00	\$128,400.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$45,500.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$302,350.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$105,000.00	LS	\$170,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00	FA	\$20,000.00
301.0100	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course (Driveways)	25	TON	\$280.00	\$7,000.00	\$810.00	\$20,250.00	\$547.00	\$13,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$481.00	\$12,025.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base	1321	CY	\$190.00	\$250,990.00	\$155.00	\$204,755.00	\$222.00	\$293,262.00	\$230.00	\$303,830.00	\$205.00	\$270,805.00	\$140.00	\$184,940.00	\$180.00	\$237,780.00
304.0200	Aggregate Base (Stamped Textured Cement Concrete)	148	CY	\$290.00	\$42,920.00	\$323.00	\$47,804.00	\$307.00	\$45,436.00	\$315.00	\$46,620.00	\$565.00	\$83,620.00	\$300.00	\$44,400.00	\$180.00	\$26,640.00
Sheet No. 1 of 5 Sheets																	


TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Keaaau-Pahoa Road Intersection Improvements At Ainaloa Boulevard																
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0130(27)																
NET LENGTH:	0.4 Miles																
ISLAND:	Hawaii																
DISTRICT:	Puna																
TYPE CODE:	04																
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 13, 2019	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.															
BID OPENED:	January 9, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase (Bus Pad)	24	CY	\$910.00	\$21,840.00	\$383.00	\$9,192.00	\$284.00	\$6,816.00	\$425.00	\$10,200.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No IV	1,637	TON	\$290.00	\$474,730.00	\$274.00	\$448,538.00	\$284.00	\$464,908.00	\$390.00	\$638,430.00	\$270.00	\$441,990.00	\$232.00	\$379,784.00	\$250.00	\$409,250.00
401.0200	PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV, Using PG 64E-22 Asphalt Cement	958	Ton	\$390.00	\$373,620.00	\$332.00	\$318,056.00	\$375.00	\$359,250.00	\$420.00	\$402,360.00	\$347.00	\$332,426.00	\$420.00	\$402,360.00	\$280.00	\$268,240.00
410.0100	4-Inch Stamped Textured Cement Concrete (Splitter Islands)	694	SY	\$270.00	\$187,380.00	\$220.00	\$152,680.00	\$225.00	\$156,150.00	\$140.00	\$97,160.00	\$350.00	\$242,900.00	\$400.00	\$277,600.00	\$275.00	\$190,850.00
410.0200	8-Inch Stamped Textured Cement Concrete (Truck Apron)	191	SY	\$200.00	\$38,200.00	\$305.00	\$58,255.00	\$276.00	\$52,716.00	\$200.00	\$38,200.00	\$400.00	\$76,400.00	\$500.00	\$95,500.00	\$320.00	\$61,120.00
411.0100	11-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Bus Pads)	41	CY	\$2,040.00	\$83,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$1,657.00	\$67,937.00	\$940.00	\$38,540.00	\$1,250.00	\$51,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$53,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00
411.0200	4-Inch Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Center Island)	6	CY	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,043.00	\$12,258.00	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
415.0100	Cold Planing	3,550	SY	\$20.00	\$71,000.00	\$15.00	\$53,250.00	\$22.00	\$78,100.00	\$20.00	\$71,000.00	\$22.00	\$78,100.00	\$15.00	\$53,250.00	\$15.00	\$53,250.00
603.0100	Bed Course Material for Culvert	22	CY	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$472.00	\$10,384.00	\$784.00	\$17,248.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
603.0200	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	106	LF	\$480.00	\$50,880.00	\$647.00	\$68,582.00	\$122.00	\$12,932.00	\$325.00	\$34,450.00	\$600.00	\$63,600.00	\$225.00	\$23,850.00	\$100.00	\$10,600.00
603.0300	4-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	29	LF	\$610.00	\$17,690.00	\$238.00	\$6,902.00	\$57.00	\$1,653.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
604.0100	Modified 1211214P Grated Shallow Drywell	9	EA	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$163,800.00	\$12,999.00	\$116,991.00	\$27,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$297,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$144,000.00
604.0200	Modified 61614P Grated Shallow Drywell	1	EA	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$12,999.00	\$12,999.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
604.0300	Modified 1211214P Grated Drop Inlet, 5 feet to 10 feet	3	EA	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$15,438.00	\$46,314.00	\$27,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
613.0100	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	1	EA	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,218.00	\$2,218.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
613.0200	New Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	3	EA	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,218.00	\$6,654.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Keaau-Pahoa Road Intersection Improvements At Ainaloa Boulevard																
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0130(27)																
NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODE:	0.4 Miles Hawaii Puna 04																
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	December 13, 2019 January 9, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.															
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0100	Roadway Lighting System	LS	LS	LS	\$510,000.00	LS	\$549,000.00	LS	\$382,506.00	LS	\$336,000.00	LS	\$550,000.00	LS	\$489,032.00	LS	\$200,000.00
624.0100	Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,527.00	\$41,054.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
626.0100	Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,184.00	\$15,920.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
626.0200	Adjusting Water Standard Valve Box	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,268.00	\$8,876.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
626.0300	Adjusting Water Standard Meter Box	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,149.00	\$2,298.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
627.0100	Bolt Down Curb with Delineators	997	LS	\$120.00	\$119,640.00	\$91.00	\$90,727.00	\$102.00	\$101,694.00	\$100.00	\$99,700.00	\$105.00	\$104,685.00	\$90.00	\$89,730.00	\$200.00	\$199,400.00
629.0100	Single 4-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	2598	LF	\$3.00	\$7,794.00	\$4.50	\$11,691.00	\$9.00	\$23,382.00	\$3.25	\$8,443.50	\$2.50	\$6,495.00	\$2.25	\$5,845.50	\$4.00	\$10,392.00
629.0200	Single 8-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	1270	LF	\$6.00	\$7,620.00	\$5.70	\$7,239.00	\$17.00	\$21,590.00	\$5.45	\$6,921.50	\$5.00	\$6,350.00	\$4.50	\$5,715.00	\$6.00	\$7,620.00
629.0300	Single 8-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	1338	LF	\$6.00	\$8,028.00	\$5.70	\$7,626.60	\$17.00	\$22,746.00	\$5.45	\$7,292.10	\$5.00	\$6,690.00	\$4.50	\$6,021.00	\$6.00	\$8,028.00
629.0400	Single 12-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	105	LF	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$32.70	\$3,433.50	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
629.0500	Single 24-Inch White Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic)	180	LF	\$47.00	\$8,460.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$109.00	\$19,620.00	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
629.0600	Double 4-Inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	1596	LF	\$6.00	\$9,576.00	\$6.00	\$9,576.00	\$18.00	\$28,728.00	\$3.25	\$5,187.00	\$5.00	\$7,980.00	\$4.50	\$7,182.00	\$12.00	\$19,152.00
629.0700	Dotted 16-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	91	LF	\$6.00	\$546.00	\$7.00	\$637.00	\$34.00	\$3,094.00	\$43.60	\$3,967.60	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$4.50	\$409.50	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
629.0800	Dotted 4-Inch White Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic)	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.35	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
629.0900	Type C Pavement Marker	94	EA	\$13.50	\$1,269.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$11.00	\$1,034.00	\$16.30	\$1,532.20	\$11.00	\$1,034.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00
629.1000	Type D Pavement Marker	40	EA	\$13.50	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$16.30	\$652.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
PROJECT:	Keaau-Pahoa Road Intersection Improvements At Ainaloa Boulevard																
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0130(27)																
NET LENGTH:	0.4 Miles																
ISLAND:	Hawaii																
DISTRICT:	Puna																
TYPE CODE:	04																
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 13, 2019																
BID OPENED:	January 9, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE													
629.1100	Type F Pavement Marker	2	EA	\$13.50	\$27.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$16.40	\$32.80	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
629.1200	Type H Pavement Marker	139	EA	\$13.50	\$1,876.50	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$11.00	\$1,529.00	\$16.30	\$2,265.70	\$11.00	\$1,529.00	\$10.00	\$1,390.00	\$15.00	\$2,085.00
629.1300	Double Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic)	3	EA	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$284.00	\$852.00	\$872.00	\$2,616.00	\$805.00	\$2,415.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
629.1400	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic)	4	EA	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$284.00	\$1,136.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
629.1500	White Yield Line Marking	44	LF	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$227.00	\$9,988.00	\$54.50	\$2,398.00	\$33.00	\$1,452.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
631.0100	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Feet or less)	15	EA	\$725.00	\$10,875.00	\$575.00	\$8,625.00	\$654.00	\$9,810.00	\$630.00	\$9,450.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$575.00	\$8,625.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
631.0200	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Feet or less)	17	EA	\$725.00	\$12,325.00	\$575.00	\$9,775.00	\$654.00	\$11,118.00	\$630.00	\$10,710.00	\$660.00	\$11,220.00	\$575.00	\$9,775.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00
631.0300	Destination Sign (10 Sq. Feet or less)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,822.00	\$12,822.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,275.00	\$11,275.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
631.0400	Destination Sign (10 Sq. Feet or more)	3	EA	\$15,250.00	\$45,750.00	\$11,600.00	\$34,800.00	\$13,089.00	\$39,267.00	\$12,600.00	\$37,800.00	\$13,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$11,510.00	\$34,530.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
631.0500	Milepost Sign with Post (Bi-Directional)	1	EA	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$387.00	\$387.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
632.0100	Type II Object Marker	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$43.00	\$344.00	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$38.00	\$304.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
632.0200	Reflector Marker RM-3	32	EA	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$39.00	\$1,248.00	\$43.00	\$1,376.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00	\$10.00	\$320.00
638.0100	Curb, Type 2D	1237	LF	\$60.00	\$74,220.00	\$100.00	\$123,700.00	\$74.00	\$91,538.00	\$56.00	\$69,272.00	\$55.00	\$68,035.00	\$75.00	\$92,775.00	\$40.00	\$49,480.00
638.0200	Curb and Gutter, Mountable 3-Inch	183	LF	\$110.00	\$20,130.00	\$167.00	\$30,561.00	\$85.00	\$15,555.00	\$95.00	\$17,385.00	\$80.00	\$14,640.00	\$90.00	\$16,470.00	\$60.00	\$10,980.00
639.0100	Curb, Type 6	287	LF	\$30.00	\$8,610.00	\$44.00	\$12,628.00	\$26.00	\$7,462.00	\$70.00	\$20,090.00	\$25.00	\$7,175.00	\$23.00	\$6,601.00	\$75.00	\$21,525.00
Sheet No. 4 of 5 Sheets																	



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Keaau-Pahoa Road Intersection Improvements At Ainaloa Boulevard			Nan, Inc.		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.		Goodfellow Bros. LLC		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		Hawaiian Dredging Construction Company, Inc.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0130(27)																
NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODES:	0.4 Miles Hawaii Puna 04, 43																
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	December 13, 2019 January 9, 2020	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.															
COMPLETION TIME:	One Hundred Seventy-Five (175) Working Days	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	LS	LS	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$113,000.00	LS	\$125,663.00	LS	\$60,000.00	LS	\$80,000.00	LS	\$59,000.00	\$20.00	\$84,760.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$245,000.00	LS	\$560,000.00	LS	\$538,113.00	LS	\$685,000.00	LS	\$855,100.00	LS	\$725,000.00	LS	\$750,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices, And Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00	FA	\$75,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawing	LS	LS	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$4,321.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$20,000.00
696.0100	Project Site Laboratory Trailer (Not to Exceed \$22,000)	LS	LS	LS	\$22,000 *	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$22,000 **	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$22,000.00
696.0200	Maintenance of Trailers	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
671.0100	Protection of Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	\$56,000.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$ 235,283.00	LS	\$ 200,000.00	LS	\$ 285,000.00	LS	\$ 303,000.00	LS	\$200,307.00
	Sum of All Items			\$4,300,736.50* <sub>1</sub>		\$4,517,497.60		\$4,564,106.00		\$4,964,488.90 ***		\$5,107,286.00		\$5,397,000.00		\$3,778,284.00	
	<div>* Note: Bid submitted for Item 696.0100 was \$210,000.00 and corrected to a maximum amount of \$22,000. Revised Sum of All Items is \$4,300,736.50.</div> <div>** Note: Bid submitted for Item 696.0100 was \$45,000.00 and corrected to a maximum amount of \$22,000. Revised Sum of All Items is \$4,964,488.90.</div> <div>*** Note: Arithmetic error corrected. Sum of All Items should have been \$4,987,488.90 instead of \$4,987,489.00 as submitted. After correction (Note ** above), Sum of All Items is \$4,964,488.90.</div> <div><sub>1</sub> Note: Low bidder, Nan, Inc., was rejected due to evaluation of not meeting the contract's DBE goal. Therefore, the second lowest bidder Jas W. Glover was recommended for award.</div> <div>I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.</div> <div><div> Project Manager</div><div><u>1/23/2020</u> Date</div></div>																